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Dorothy Menasco

From: Trina Collins [TCollins@RSBattorneys.com]

Sent: Tuesday, April 06, 2010 4:54 PM

To: Filings@psc.state fl.us

Cc: smlubertozzi@uiwater.com; keweeks@uiwater.com; jdwilliams@uiwater.com; pcflynn@uiwater.com;
Curt Mouring; Stan Rieger; Jennifer Brubaker; Martin Friedman; Christian W. Marcelli; Trina Collins

Subject: Filing in Docket No.090349-WS,; Cypress Lake Ulilities, Inc.'s Application for a Limited Proceeding

Water and Wastewater Rate Increase in Polk County, Florida

importance: High
Attachments: PSC Clerk 19 (Response to Brubaker's 2d compliance letter).ltr.pdf

a. Martin S. Friedman, Esq.

Christian W. Marcelli, Esq.

Rose, Sundstrom & Bentley, LLP

Sanlando Center

2180 W. State Road 434, Suite 2118

Longwood, FL 32779

Phone: {407) 830-6331

Fax: (407) 830-8522

Email: mfriedman@rsbattorneys.com
cmarcelli@rsbattorneys.com

b. Docket No. 090349-WS; Cypress Lake Utilities, Inc.”s Application for a Limited Proceeding Water and
Wastewater Rate Increase in Polk County, Florida - Filing correspondence in response to the March 30, 2010
letter from Jennifer Brubaker regarding the Utility’s compliance with Order No. PSC-07-0199-PAA-WS.

c.  Cypress Lake Utilities, Inc.

d. 24 Pages.

e. Letter to Commission Clerk and response attachments - 24 pages.
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Ann Cole, Commission Clerk
Office of Commission Clerk
Florida Public Service Commission
2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard
Tallahassee, FL, 32399

Re: Docket No. 090349-WS; Cypress Lake Utlities, Inc.’s Application for a Limited
Proceeding Water and Wastewater Rate Increase in Polk County, Florida
Our File No. 30057.182

Dear Ms. Cole:

This correspondence is in response to the March 30, 2010 letter from Jennifer
Brubaker regarding the Utility’s compliance with Order No. PSC-07-0199-PAA-WS.

At the outset, it should be noted that Cypress Lakes Utilities, Inc. (the “Utility”) filed a
letter on January 15, 2010, addressing the Utility’s compliance with Order No. PSC-07-0199-
PAA-WS. That letter established that hydrogen sulfide is not and has never been a problem
at any relevant time with the Utility’s source water. Instead, the water quality issues
concerned low chlorine residual and total sulfides. This was confirmed by the TBE Group,
Inc. as well as testing results submitted with the January 15, 2010 letter.

The Utility disagrees with Staffs belief that the Utility is not in compliance with Order
No. PSC-07-0199-PAA-WS. First, it is important to note that on December 20, 2007 (two
months after the TBE Report was made available), by memorandum from Jay Revell,
Regulatory Analyst, and Katherine Fleming, Senior Attorney, the Commission Clerk was
notified that the Utility had met all requirements of the order and the docket should be
closed (Document No. 11094, 12/20/07 in Docket No. 060257-WS). Between September
2007 and December 2009, a period of 27 months, the Utility received no notice or
communication from the PSC, OPC or the Cypress Lakes HOA, regarding the TBE Report, It
was not until December 14, 2009, in the middle of this limited proceeding, that there was
any indication of concern by Staff that the report filed by the Utility might not be in
compliance with Order No. PSC-07-0199-PAA-WS.
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In addition, the water quality evaluation conducted by TBE Group in 2007 confirmed
that the sulfide concentration level in Cypress Lakes Utilities’ source water was insignificant.
Because the sulfide level was so low, TBE Group rightfully determined that sulfide was not
contributing to the water quality issues as implied in Order No. PSC-07-0199-PAA-WS. As
ordered by the Commission, TBE Group focused on the root cause of low chlorine residuals
measured in the system at that time. It is the position of the Utility that the conclusions and
recommendations provided by TBE Group in its 2007 report adequately addressed the cause
of low chlorine residual and that no physical or operational changes to the Cypress Lakes
water system were warranted. The Utility’s subsequent implementation of those
recommendations resulted in a resolution of the low chlorine residuals. To the extent that
any sulfide issues existed at Well No. 2, they were a result of low chlorine residual problems.

Attached hereto as Exhibit “A” are the results of the triennial water quality sampling
conducted in 2008. A review of the data shows that the water quality as it enters the
distribution system meets all current regulatory standards. In addition, attached hereto as
Exhibit “B”, are the results of a water sample taken in March 2010 from Well No. 2 and
tested for total sulfides and odor. The data indicates that no odors were detected. Sulfide
(not solely hydrogen sulfide) was detected but at a value less than the laboratory’s practical
quantitation limit of 0.028 milligrams per liter. This indicates that there was an insignificant
amount of sulfides present. By adding a strong oxidizing agent such as chlorine in the
disinfection process, the amount of sulfide in water pumped into the distribution system is
minimal.

In response to the Staff’s request to provide “all of the possible improvement options,
costs of each option, as well as an explanation of why the MIEX system, which has been used
by other Utilities, Inc. subsidiaries with similar hydrogen sulfide issues, was not examined,”
it is important to emphasize that it is impossible to identify appropriate treatment options
and their associated capital and operating costs without first identifying which specific water
quality constituents in the Utility’s source water are elevated above current regulatory
standards. The laboratory analysis clearly identifies that no constituents present in the water
sample warrant any additional treatment. As such, it would be imprudent for the Utility to
propose any water treatment alternatives to meet aesthetic issues without a clear
understanding of which measurable water quality values are associated with the concerns of
the Cypress Lakes HOA. In order to identify the efficacy of a particular treatment
technology, it is necessary to quantify which parameter or parameters are to be addressed
and to what degree. In the case of Cypress Lakes, there is a complete absence of a water
quality parameter that is elevated beyond a maximum contaminant level or other regulatory

benchmark.

With regard to the applicability of MIEX treatment technology, a specific resin was
utilized at the Wedgefield Utilities water treatment plant that was designed primarily to

Rose, Sundstrom & Bentley, LLP
SANLANDO CENTER, 2180 W. STATE ROAD 434, Suite 2118, LONGWOOD, FLORIDA 32779
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remove dissolved organic carbon, a precursor of trihalomethanes. The quality and
composition of the source water at Wedgefield is substantially different from Cypress Lakes’
source water. For this reason, a treatment technology that is successfully implemented in
one location may not be an adequate, prudent or appropriate remedy in another. It was also
the case at Wedgefield that the regulatory requirement to increase the water plant’s
permitted treatment capacity to meet customer demand triggered a requirement to upgrade
the treatment process to further reduce sulfides. Wedgefield is an example of a situation
where a regulatory mandate drove the need to enhance the treatment methods whereas at
Cypress Lakes there is no evidence that the water quality is out of limits.

In summary, the Utility had no indication that there was a compliance issue with
regard to the TBE Group’s report. The failure of Staff to review the report before the docket
in question was closed should not cause a delay in the Commission acting on this limited
proceeding or affect it in any way.

Should you or the Staff have any questions regarding this filing, please do not
hesitate to give me a call.

Very trul
LLI
For the Firm
CWM/tlc
Enclosures
cc: Steven M. Lubertozzi, Executive Director of Regulatory Accounting and Affairs

(w/enclosures) (via e-mail)

Kirsten E. Weeks, Manager of Regulatory Accounting (w/enclosures) (via e-mail)
John Williams, Director of Governmental Affairs (w/enclosures) (via e-mail)
Patrick C. Flynn, Regional Director (w/enclosures) (via e-mail)

Curt Mouring, Division of Economic Regulation (w/enclosures) (via e-mail)

Stan Rieger, Division of Economic Regulation (w/enclosures) (via e-mail)
Jennifer Brubaker, Esquire, Office of General Counsel (w/enclosures) (via e-mail)
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Exhibit "A"

Florida Department of Environmental Protection
Safe Drinking Water Program Laboratory Reporting Format

- PUBLIC WATER SYSTEM INFORMATION (to be completed by samplor - Pleasa type of print logibly)

System Name: Ulilities, Inc. C_liz' Pr' [ LQ]AQ_ PWS 1.D.#:

System Type (checkone): ] Community  [] Nontransient Noncommunity [[] Transient Noncommunity
Address: -

City: State: ZIP Code:
Phone #: Fax #:
E-Mall Address:

SAMPLE INFORMATION (to be complated by sam r)

Sample Number: T0810778684CX> [~ (O Location Code (i known)
Sample Date:  0B/13/2008 Sample Time: 15:00 AM P
Sample Localion (be specine): SOC
Disinfectant Roesidual (Required when reporting resutts for halomathanes and hatoacotic acids): mg/L  Field pH;
Sample Type (Check Only One) Reason(s) for Sample (Check afl that spoly]
[] Distribution [] Routine Compliance (with 62.550} [] Quarterly (wnich cuartar? ____ 3
(] Entry Point (o Distribution) [} Confirmation of MCL Exceedance * [C] Special (not for compliance with 62-550)
[ Plant Tap (not for comphance with 62550y [_] Composite of Multiple Sites * [[] violation Resolution
[[] Raw (at wes or intake) [J Clearance ipermiting) [[] Replacement (of invaidated Sampie)
[[] Max Residence Time [] other:
[[] Ave Residence Time Sampling Procedure Used or Other Comments:
[[] Near First Customer

*See 62-550.500(6) for requirements and **See 62-550.550(4) for requirements and

NOTE: So¢ 62-550.512(3) for additional altach a results page for each site,

for nitrate or nitrite MCL exceedancos,

Sampler's Name: j\& O < ho SEE\;:\.#Q-{/

Sampler's Phone #: Sampler's Fax #;
Sampler's E-Mall Addross:

CERTIFICATION (1o bo comploted sampler) (
] o s }wnﬁ%‘lﬂl
{Print Nama) (Print Titlo)

do HEREBY CERTIFY that the above public water system and sample collection information is
complete and correct.

Signature: Date:

Reporting Fomal B2-550,730
Effectree January 1635 Revised Jonuary 2004 Page 1 of li 5
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Florida Department of Environmental Protection
Safe Drinking Water Program Laboratory Reporting Format
=%=—1 = —_— s —————— ——
LABORATORY CERTIFICATION INFORMATION (to be comploted by lab — Please type or print legibly)
ATTACH CURRENT DOH ANALYTE SHEET *

Lab Name: Advanced Environmental Laboratories, Inc Florida Certification #: EB4589

Address: 9810 Princess Palm Avenue Certification Expiration Date: 06/30/2008
Tampa, FL 33619 Phone # (B13)630-9616

ANALYSIS INFORMATION  {to be completed by lab} Date Sample(s) Received: 08/14/2008

PWS ID (From Page 1): Sample Number (From Page 1. TOB10779001

Lab Assigned Report Number or Job ID: T0810779001
Group{s) Analyzed & Results attached for compliance with Chapter 62-550, FA.C.  {Check all that appty):

Inorganics Synthatic Organics Volatle Crganics Disinfection Byproducts
Al 17 CJan 3o Al 21 [] Trihalomethanes
E Partial All Except Dioxin [} Partiai [[] Haloacetic Acids
[] Nitrate %Parﬂal [] Bromate
[_] Nitrite [] Dioxin Only Radionuclides (] Chiorite
[[] Asbestos Only @ Single Sample
[[] arly Composite* Secondaries
EPAll 14
Were any analyses subcontracted? [/}ves [JNo Partial

If yes, please provide DOH cerlification numbers: _ [=R5) =7 4; E_x3}To==

ATTACH DOH ANALYTE SHEET FOR EACH SUBCONTRACTED LAB *

CERTIFICATION
(Print Nama) {Print Title)

do HEREBY CERTIFY that all attached analytical data are correct and unless noled meet all requirements of the National
Environmental Laboratory Accreditation Conference (NELAC).

Signature: < Sl W_,J,{ A Date: & If‘f)/@%

* Falure to pmhclu a valid and current Florida DOH tab cortification number and o current Analyte Sheat for the attachod analysis
results will result in rejection of the report, possible erforcoment against the public water system for fallure to sample, and may
resull in notification of the DOH Bureau of Laboratory Services.

** Pleaso provide radiclogical sample dates & locations for each quarter,
COMPLIANCE DETERMINATION (1o be complated by DEP ar DOH)
Sample Collection Info Satisfactory: [J¥Yes [[JNo Sample Analysis Info Satisfactory: []Yes [No

[[] Replacement Sample(s) Requested (e or highigit groupts) above) || Revised Report Requested {croe o nighignt prous(s) asove)
[] Additional Monitoring Required  {orchs or Righiight groupis) above)

I, Tammie Heslin

Reason(s): [[] MCL(s) Exceeded [] Detection(s) [] Incomplete Report
[[] Missing Analyte Sheet(s) [] Location Unsatisfactory [_] Analysis Unsatisfactory
[C] Other:

Person Notified: Date Notified:

Comments:

Date Reviewed: DEP/DOH Reviewing Official:

Reporting Fomat §2-550,730
Effective Januaty 1505, Revsed Januany 200s Page 2 of 5




Florida Department of Environmental Protection
Safe Drinking Water Program Laboratory Reporting Format

INORGANIC CONTAMINANTS Report Number / Job ID:  T0810779001

62-550.310(1) PWS ID (From Page 1):

co?:;m m MEL | Units (1 TRa [ ifiert) " oinod ML . “Date. || Time. czﬂmﬁmuugn
L 1040 INirate (asN)|. 40, | mon 0.047 U [SMA4500NO3-F| 047  [o8r152008| 0943 | Esasse
1044 INirite (asN) [ 4 ] mgiL | o0.039 U |SMA4500NO3-F| 0039 |[08/152008] 0943 | E84589
1005 JAsenic 7] 0,010 | “mgnL 0.00072 U EPA2008 | 000072 |08/20r2008| 22.05 | EB2574
4010 U |Barium ¢ | 2 ma/L 0.0057 EPA2008 | 000030 |oe202008] 2205 | Eazs74
1015 |cadmium' | 0,005 | mgiL 0.0002 ! EPA200.8 0.00016 |08/26/2008| 16:38 | EB2574
1020/ i |Chromium ' 04 | mgr 0.00043 u EPA200.7 0.00043 |o&/18/2008| 1547 | EB2574
1024 - ICyanide " i[ 02 | mglL 0.0014 U [SM4500-CN-E| 00014 |oer26/2008| 1806 | Es4589
1025 IFioride [ 4.0 mgll 0.16 1 EPA 300.0 0.047 [08/21/2008| 12:11 | E84589
1030 ' ftead - ¥ 0015 | mo 0.0003 | EPA2008 | 000012 |0a/20:2008| 2205 | Es257a
1035 |Mercury 0002 | mglL 0.000024 U EPA2451 | 0.000024 |oer27r2008| 17:27 | EB2574
1036 [Nickel. ~ ' '| .'0.1 mgil /|  0.00098 U EPA200.7 | 0.00098 |o8r20r2008] 13:25 | Es2574
1045° - [Selenium | 005" | mgiL 0.001 I | EPA2008 | 000008 |08/202008| 2205 | Eaz57a
1052 . |Sodium [ 160 | mgiL 11 EPA200.7 0.18 | 0818/2008| 1547 | EB2574
1074’ | |Antimony ' | 0,006 | mgL | 000018 U | EPA2008 | 000013 |oa20/2008| 2205 | E82574
1075 . {Barylium 0004'| mglL 0.00011 u EPA200.7 | 000011 |08/18/2008| 1547 | E82574
1085, /' [Thalfum ' 0.002 | mgiL 0.000061 u EPA2008 | 0.000061 |08r202008| 2205 | EB2574

Reparting Format 62-550 730
Effectiee January 1985, Revisod January 2004 Page dof 5

“Results must be repanted with Bpprogriate QUATTE'S in Accorance with Fionda Admiestratve Code Rule 62-160, Tablo 1. Reschs qualified with & F H, N.O. T 7. 7. *. are unaee eprt e for
compiance with 82.550. Hesults gualfed witha J, O R, of ¥ must ba Beeoemnied by withen ustlication and will be evabs =i 00 0 Case by case bass o ovald & mand ] wolaton weasceptabia
=t must be replaced with o ey s reat- Fons sarplas aoffecied dure.s, it Mo P et




Florida Department of Environmental Protection
Safe Drinking Water Program Laboratory Reporting Format

SECONDARY CONTAMINANTS
B2-550.320

Report Number / Job ID:  T0810779001

PW3 1D {From Page 1):
e

[ Contam
IR

T Ty IR e 7 o
1 Contam Name 51

¥
Ea

=
i
=

Analysis |
Result =

AN
&

§ 4

Date ' |

~DOHLab™
Cartification #

1002

Aliminum

0.058 |

EPA 200.7

08/18/2008

15:47

EB2574

1017

w4 f = B, Pl Lo
{;hiﬁﬂitﬂi fe g = .?:.:
bl - o [LaLY
T T e

f

*
o

-: 2 { t
s E-L
| 1

13

EPA 300.0

0872172008

12:11

EB4589
EB2574

1022

o

0.0038

EPA 200.8

08720/2008

22:05

1025

‘| Fhoride

0.16 |

EPA 300.0

0.047

0872172008

1211

EB4589

F 1028

o
o e

1=

0.088

EPA 200.7

0.012

08/1872008

15:47

EB2574

1032

0.006

EPA 200.8

0.00023

08/20/2008

22:05

EB2574

0.000062

EPA 2008

0.000062

0872072008

22.05

EB2574

1055

ig2iEal

33 u

EPA300.0

33

08/21/2008

121

EB4588

085

[y

0.022

EPA 200.8

0.0043

08r20/2008

22.05

EB2574

“1905

32 u

SM 21208

3.2

08/14/2008

17:37

EB4589

1820

| ToNe

1.0 u

SM 21508

1.0

08/1472008

14:00

EB4589

1925 -

Tau bl -] o |

B

7.8

EPA 150.1

0.10

08/22/2008

10:20

EB4588

1830

|
=

250

EPA 1801

10

08/15/2008

09:.03

EB4589

2805

g;?f";

0.09

EPA425.1

0.051

0B/15/2008

10:05

EB4589

Repcring Format 62-550 730
Effective January 1995, Revised January 2004

Page 4 ol 5

'ﬂﬂ“v_"ﬂ et b mponied with appropdate quaifiers in acconfance with Florids Administatve Code Rule 62-160, Toble 1. Results guatfied with A F. H, N, 0. T 7. 7. *, ane unacceptabla for
compdance with 62-550. Resulls qualified with a J, O R, or ¥ must be sccompanied by wrtten justfication and will be evaluated on o case by case basis. To aveld 2 monftaning vislation, unacoeptable
resutts maist be replecesd with acesplable resuits from samphis collecied during the same monitonng pocod




DEP 2008 QUALITY ASSURANCE 62-160

lonies is outside the method indicated ideal range. This code is not to be used if a 100

L sample has been filtered and the colony count is less than the lower value of the ideal
range.

When reporting species: F indicates the female sex,

Value based on field kit determination; resulls may not be accurate. This code shall be
used if a field screening test (i.e., field gas chromatograph data, immunoassay, vendor-
supplied field kit, etc.) was used to generate the value and the field kit or method has not
been recognized by the Department as equivalent to laboratory methods.

The reported value is greater than or equal to the laboratory method detection limit but less
than the laboratory practical quantitation limit.

Estimated value. A "J" value shall be accompanied by a detailed explanation to justify the
reason(s) for designating the value as estimated. Where possible, the organization shall
report whether the actual value is estimated to be less than or greater than the reported
value. A "J" value shall not be used as a substitute for K, L, M, T, V, or Y, however, if
additional reasons exist for identifying the value as an estimate (e.g., matrix spiked failed to
meet acceptance criteria), the “J" code may be added to a K, L, M, T, V, or Y. Examples of
situations in which a “J" code must be reported include; instances where a quality control
item associated with the reported value failed to meet the established quality control criteria
(the specific failure must be identified); instances when the sample matrix interfered with
the ability to make any accurate determination; instances when data are questionable
ecause of improper laboratory or field protocols (e.g., composite sample was collected
nstead of a grab sample); instances when the analyte was detected at or above the

ethod detection limit in a blank other than the method blank (such as calibration blank or
Feld-ganamted blanks and the value of 10 times the blank value was equal to or greater

han the associated sample value); or instances when the field or laboratory calibrations or
calibration verifications did not meet calibration acceptance criteria.

Off-scale low. Actual value is known 1o be less than the value given. This code shall be
used if:

1. The value is less than the lowest calibration standard and the calibration curve is known
to be non-linear; or

2. The value is known to be less than the reported value based on sample size, dilution.
This code shall not be used to report values that are less than the laboratory practical
quantitation limit or laboratory method detection limit.

Off-scale high. Actual value is known to be greater than value given. To be used when the
concentration of the analyte is above the acceptable level for quantitation (exceeds the

linear range or highest calibration standard) and the calibration curve is known to exhibit a
negative deflection.

When reporting chemical analyses: presence of material is verified but not quantified; the
actual value is less than the value given. The reported value shall be the laboratory
practical quantitation limit. This code shall be used if the level is too low to permit accurate
quantification, but the estimated concentration is greater than or equal to the method
detection limit. If the value is less than the method detection limit use “T” below.

N

Presumptive evidence of presence of material. This qualifier shall be used if-

Effective 12-3-08

33




Florida Department of Environmental Protection
Safe Drinking Water Program Laboratory Reporting Format

RADIONUCLIDES Report Number fdob (o ss/0 70900/
62-550.310(6)

PWS 1D (From Page 1):

Contam| e T AnalysisTTauaiter] 7 “ifkab S g TTAnalysis - [T Analysis | Analysis | Lab 1]

1D i s e Hasﬁ-.-: QN f’i@n..m i . Date | Time | Cerlificalion #
Com ranidm ;- A T :

4008 41, 5341j:a .".ﬂf_ 1F-L;".I2$Bi}_ 80 0.038 U | EPA2008 | 0038 | 0,038 D8/20/2009 22:05 | EB2574

If the resuits exceed 5 pCi/L, a measurement for radium-226 is required,
*** If the results exceed 5 pCiL, a measurement for radium-226 is required. If the results exceed 15 pCilL, measurements for radium-226 and uranium are
required,
**** If uranium (U} is reported as a measurement of activity (pCi/L) it will be converted to a mass measurement {rg/L) by multiplying the result by 1.5.
EEE Resewaﬂ

Reporling Formal 62-550,730
Effective January 1995, Revised January 2004 Page 50l 5

“Results must ke reported with appropriate quaihons in accordancs with Florida Adminisyrative Coda Ruls 62-160, Tebde 1. Resuls cualfed with A, FHHOTZ?* are unacceplable for
compddnce with 52-550. Rewts qualfed with 2 J, & B or ¥ must be accompanted by written pstficotion and will be evaluatad on a case by case basks. To avold a mandgnng vickation, nacceptabie
resuils 1nest be replaced wilh sreaptable resulls from samples orllecied dunng e sams momioeng period




RADIONUCLIDES

Florida Department of Environmental Protection
Safe Drinking Water Program Laboratory Reporting Format

Report Number / Job ID: T0810779-002

62-550.310(6)
PWS ID (From Paga 1):
Contam : Analysis : Analytical | Lab Analysis | Analysis | Analysis DOH Lab
D Contam Name MCL | Units Result Qualifier* Method MDL RDL Erver Date Time Certification #
4000 | Gross Alpha (e uane) | 15* | pCIL 2.1 EPAS00 | 09 | 3 0.7 08/23/08 | 10:06 | EB3033
4002 | Gross Alpha prdUanikem) | *** | pCiL 1 E
4m Cﬂmhﬂ'ﬂd Umnfum b pcm' e E
(U234, U-235, & U-238) a0 IJQJ"L 1 E
4020 | Radium-226 . - 1.3 EPAS031| 0.1 1 0.2 08r27/08 | 11:48 | EB3033
4030 | Radium-228 0.7 U EPﬁg Ra- | g7 1 0.5 08/27/08 | 10:41 | EB3033

**  Ifthe results exceed 5 pCi/l, a measurement for radium-226 is reguired,

If the results exceed 5 pCiiL, a measurement for radium-226 is required. If the results exceed 15 pCi/L, measurements for radium-226 and uranium are
required,

L

If uranium (U) is reported as a measurement of activity (pGifL) it will be converted to a mass measurement (Wg/L) by multiplying the result by 1.5.

et Reserved

Reporting Formal 62-550.730

Effeetve Japuary 1995, Revised January 2007 Pagebol 9

"Mesults must ba repored with apseoonate qualifiers in accordance with Florida Acominishratve Code Rule 62-160, Table 1. Results quakfied with A F_H, N, O, T. 2. 7. *. are uracceplable for
complignee with 62-550. Resulls quakfed with a J. QA or ¥ must be Focompanied by witten fustification and will be evaluated on 3 case by case basis. To avoid a raenonng viclabon, unacceptable
tesults must be replaced with scceplable results from samples colected during the same moniloring pariod.




Florida Department of Environmental Protection
Safe Drinking Water Program Laboratory Reporting Format

VOLATILE ORGANICS Report Number / Job ID;  TOB10779003
62-550.310(4)(a) PWS ID (From Page 1):
Al T o e e T o [ | o s
- 2378 : ) gl | 038 U | EPA5242 | 038 |05 |08/16/2008 | 01:20 E82574
" 2380° gt | o022 U | EPA5242 | 022 | 0.5 |o08r62008 | o1:20 EQ2574
| 2955 00| ught | o0.50 U |EPA5242 | o050 | 05 |oaero08| o120 | EB82574
| 2084 W ;" | 04z U | EPA5242 | 042 | D5 |o8M6/2008 | 01:20 EB82574
2968 Cltuglt] 021 U | EPAS242 | 021 | 05 |08/16/2008 | 01:20 E82574
2969 WG| 017 | U |eras2a2 | 017 | 05 |osierzo0s | o120 | EBZ57A
2076 CAfugE] 018 | u | epas2a2 | o019 |05 |o08/162008 | o120 | EB2574
2977 | |31-Dichloroethylene 7 ST | 7T TG 0.1 U | EPA5242 | 0.9 | 05 |08/16/2008| o1:20 | EB2574
2079 |trans:42-Dichloroethylena .\ | 100 [lUgA| o0.18 U |EPA5242 | 0.48 | 05 |08/16/2008 | 01:20 EB2574
2080 |12:Dichiofosthane  * T 1 @  TINGHE] 023 | U | ePAszez | 023 | 05 | owiea008 | 0120 ~Esma
2981 - |[4:111-Trichloroethane | 200 et 027 U | EPAS5242 | 027 | 05 |0816/2008 | 01:20 EB2574
_ 2982 |Garbon telrachloride S0 e g 02 U |EPA5242 | 023 | 05 |o08M6/2008| 0120 | E82574
2883 {1,2-Dichioropropane 5 gt o1 U | EPA5242 | 018 | 05 |0816/2008| 01:20 E82574
2084 | Trichlofoetylens 3 fwg| o037 U | EPA5242 | 037 | 05 |08/16/2008| 01:20 E82574
2985 - |1.4.2-Trichloroethane | i;."l. 0.22 U | EPAS242 | 022 | 05 |08/16/2008 | 01:20 Eﬂzﬁ?
2987  |Tefraichidroathylene 3 gt | o040 U |EPA5242 | 040 | 05 |08/1622008| O1:20 | EB2574
2989 |Moncchlorobenzena 100 “|lugl'| o0.19 U |EPA5242 | 049 | 05 |o08/16:2008 | 01:20 EB82574
2990 |Benzens, A7 JTug! o020 | u [Epasa42| 020 | 05 |oarerz008| o120 | EB2574
2991 [ Toluene 1000 | g’ | o0.18 U | EPAS242 | 018 | 05 |osr16r2008 | 01:20 E82574
2092 | Ethylbenzbnae 700 Jrugh {  0.19 U | EPA5242 | 019 | 05 | 08/16/2008 | 01:20 EB2574
2996 |Styrene 100 [ Tugh | o018 U |EPAS242 | 018 | 05 |o0816/2008 | 01:20 EB2574
Reportng Fomnat 82-550.730
Effectivn January 1925 Revised January 2004 Page3ory >

“Residts must be repored with 2ppropriate quatfions in sccordancs with Flosida Adwanatrathve Code Rk 62-160, Table 1. Resulls qualfed with A E H H. O.T.7Z. 7. . ame unacteplable for

compiance with 62-550 Resuts cualiffed with 2.0, O R, or Y musl be acromaaniad by writien justfication ond will be evaluated oo a case by case basis

resAts st be replaced with acceptabie resiits from samples collected dauring the s3ma MMonEorng perod

To avold & mondaring viglation, Lnesceptable




Florida Department of Environmental Protection
Safe Drinking Water Program Laboratory Reporting Format

SYNTHETIC ORGANICS Report Number / Job ID:  TOB10779004
62-550.310(4)(b) PWS ID (From Page 1)

G’ﬂ!!sﬁn - v e ) (_.1.__,“ % __..J_:— m = ;:h - : ,ﬁ[ E“ m 1qu- m_ml_
L5 ConlimName © | MO [q"*‘""'“ Mmﬂﬁam ROL - ]=5i0ale | na‘ﬁh _ Time_ | Cerfication’
20057 |Endrin CHTISETT T mrl | : U | EPAS08 | 0.0020 | 0.01 '|08/18/2008|08/21/2008| 15:07 EB257
20107 "|Lindang . © g GirLal U | EPAS08 | 0.0033 [ 0.02 ' |08(18/2008|08/21/2008| 1507 EB2574

M T E U | EPAsoB | 0.011 0.1 {08/18/2008[08/21/2008] 15.07 EB2574
= 0.091 U | EPA508 | 0.091 1. _|os/18/2008|08/21/2008] 15.07 EB2574
K 1.0 U _ |EPAS1S3] 1.0 | 1 -|08/23/2008|08/25/2008] 14:32 EB2574
g | 76 U [EPA5492] 78 0.4 '|08/19/2008/08/19/2008] 17:36 EB2574
Clougll | 48 U |EPAS48.1] 4.8 9 | 108/19/2008]08/20/2008] 13:18 EB2574
aliug. | 65 U | EPAS4T | 6.5 6 |08/26/2008|08/26/2008] 16:59 EB2574

dliugh | 095 U [EPA525.2] 0.95 0.6. |08/25/2008|08/25/2008] 23:17 EB2574 |
Sugh | 057 U [EPA531.1] 057 2 |o8r21/2008|08/21/2008] 19:56 EB2574
fugll | 0.9 U |[EPAS25.2] 0.19 | 0.07 _|08/25/2008|08/25/2008| 23:.17 EB2574
T ug 0.77 U |EPA5252| 077 0.8 |08/25/2008|08/25/2008] 23:17 EB2574
dliugh | 0.23 U |EPA5153] 0.23 0.1 loar2372008/08/25/2008] 14:32 EB2574
Jfuall | 067 U |EPA5153] 067 0.2 |08/23/2008]08/25/2008] 14:32 EB2574

Jluan | 0.015 U | EPA508 | 0.015 | 0.1 |08/18/2008|08/21/2008| 15:07 EB2574 |
2liug | 0.28 U [EPAS3.1| 028 | 09 |08/21/2008|08/21/2008] 19:56 EB2574
JTugll | 0.16 U |EPA525.2] 0.16 0.1 |08/25/2008|08/25/2008] 23:17 EB2574
«f gl 0.26 U |EPAS252 026 0.2 |08/25/2008|08/25:2008] 23:17 EB25T4
Lpiugll | 00063 | U | EPAS08 | 0.0083 | '0.04 |08/18/2008/08/21/2008] 15:07 EB2574
[T = Ao cniotei02  Pugl | 0.0028 | U | EPASDB | 0.0028 | 0.02 |0&/18/2008|08/2172008] 15:07 EB2574
2105, 124D | - O U L D fougll | 0.56 U [EPA515.3] 055 0.1 |08/23/2008|08/25/2008] 14:32 EB2574
2110, |2,4.5:TP (Sivex). = = 5 | B0 - il | 032 U [EPA515.3] 0.32 0.2 . [08/23/2008|08/25/2008] 14:32 EB2574
2274 |Hexactilorobenzen~ "~ - | <4 | ugl | 00027 | U | EPA508 | 0.0027 | 0.4 |0&/18/2008 08/21/2008] 15.07 EB2574
2306 |Benzofa)pyrend . -~ | 0.2 ugl | 0.096 U |EPAS525.2] 0.096 | 0.02 |08/25/2008|08/25/2008] 23:17 EBZ574
2326 . |PentachiarophiBhol 10 T | e {0 0069 | U |EPA5153] 0.069 | 0.04 |08/23/2008]08/25/2008] 14:32 EB2574
2383 |Polychiotinated biphenys(RCB) |06 | ugl | 0.11 U | EPA508 | 0.11 0.1 [08/18/2008|08/21/2008] 15.07 | EB82574
2931 |Dibromochloropropans .~ . | 02 | g/l | 00082 | U _|EPA504.1] 0.0082 | 0.02 |08/19/2008|0&/19/2008] 15.31 EB2574
2846 |Ethylens Dibromide (EDB) /' | .10.02. ug/L | 0.0081 | U |EPA504.1] 0.0091 | 0.01 |0&/19/2008|08/156/2008 15:31 EB2574
2959.. |Chiordank (5oL Lo 2 |iugh | 0.048 U_|EPA508 | 0.048 | 0.2 |0B/18/2008|08/21/2008| 15.07 EB2574

ROTE: Efoctive January 1, 2004, results indicating non-dotection with a reported lab MDL >50% of tho MCL wil not be accopted lor complance with 82-550 310{4)(4).

Reparting Foomat 67-550.730
Efacive January 1995, Revised January 2004 Page 3oé3 B

“Results must ba ropoed with EppropiMe guathers in accordancs with Flonda Adminiatrative Code Quls 62-160, Tabde 1. Resubsqualfied with AL F H N O, T 7. 7. am unaecepiatte for
conpiance with 82-550, Resuls guafed witha J, 0, B or ¥ muzt be accompanied by wrtten justificotion and vl be evalussd on a case by case bask. Toavoid a maorilorng viofator, craccentable

redanks mus! be replaced with acceptatle reswts from sampes eoftected dunng this Same monionng parod




AUG, 28, 2008 1]:U59RM WU, 14| Fi

Florida Radiochemistry Services, Inc.

Contact: Michael J, Noumann
5456 Hoffner Ave,, Suile 201 Orlando, FL 32812
Phone: (407) 382-7733  Fax: (407T)382-7744
Certificgtion L D. # ERID33

Work Order #: 0808100
Report Date: 08/28/08

Report to:

Advanced Environmental Laboratories, Inc.
9610 Princess Palm Ave,

Tampa, FL 33619

Attention: Tammie Heslin

1 do herebry affirm that this record contains no willfil misreprescntations and that this information given
by me is true to the best of my knowledge and belief. T firtbior cectify that the methods acd quality contrel
monsures uscd 10 produce these lebomtory results were implemented in mocordanes with the
ﬂuwm & certification and NELAC Standards, The tost results in this repart relate only to the

Eig Date i*ﬁ-gﬁ—ﬁﬁ

Michael J. pliumann - Presidant

Page 1 of 3
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AUL 24, 2008 11:U5RM

o/ v
W
=] )

0

Cliant:

Client Contact:
Cliant P.O,

Project 1.D,

Lab 8ample ..

0s08100-04

Grose Alpha
Error +/-
MDL
EPA Mathod
Prop Date
Prop Time
Anslysis Dato
Analysis Time
Analyst

Radium 226
Emor +/-
MDL
EPA Mathod
Prep Date
Prep Time
Analysis Date
Analysie Time
Analyst

Units

Sample Login

Advanced Environmeontal

Laboratories, Inc.

Tammio H“Iilll

ToB10770

Client Sample I.D.

T0810770-002

11:48

pcin

Florida Radlochemistry Services, Inc.

Data/ Time
Recelved
DEME/08 15:10

Sampls
Date/TIims

08/13/08 14:00

Radium 228
Error +/-
MDL
EPA Method
Prop Date
Prop Time
Analysls Date
Analysis Time

Units

N, 2§ Fo

Work order #

0803100

Analysis

Ga, Ra226, Ra228

0.7u
0.7
DR/20/08
03:18

DB/27/08
10:41

pci

Page 20l 3




AU, 28 JUUE TT:U9RM

NU, 341 o :3

of h—r.
d "‘g Florida Radiochemistry Services, Inc.

Analyte Samplo #

Grose Alpha 0808103-01
Radium 226 0808100-01
Radium 228 0808100-01

Gross Alpha
Radium 226
Radium 228

QA Page

Daote  Sample Amount Spike Spike [Dup Splke  Spike Dup
Result Spiked Result Resut % Rec. % Rpd

Analyzed

ow2z2/08
oarzrion
08/27/08

Quaiity
% RFD
23.5
20.0
205

<14
1.2

<0.7

Control

10.2
25.2
0.0

Limits
% Rec,
ez2-121
T2-125

BD-123

0.6 10.4 a4 8.0
26.0 22.8 Ba 134
2.0 53 100 124

?.}T P {/ Page 3 of 3




F.

N, 481

Cld ok
AU, 8, 2008 11:UbAM

Chain of Custody e
Circle W Applicabla: RUSH SHORT HOLD oot [dwaleris 2.
oo
D

Resul

b

Document T2265- HBN 33181 Pmject Reference Humber = TD810779 I= Requested By B/20/2008

Fxri AP b e | G ) ST

NETIIE BT
e A5 st

e L I Y R L AT S (T T T T e

Advanced Enwironmental Laboralores, Inc )
9610 Frincess Palm fAvenus i -
Tampa, FL 33519 =
Phene (813)630-9615
Fax [B13)630-4327

b
I

g

......

Preservalive Codes Tramsfers |RelasedBy _ Data{Tims Rectived By Oatul Ty

- " A S s (£ [Eliedo
z
3
, _
5

Thirsday, Augerd 14, 2008 55522 P
Poge 100 1



Internal Transfer Chain of Custody [Hm |aborataries. Inc.

Circle if applicable:
Trﬂnﬁfﬂr me ﬁEL—Tampa IIf SHORT HOLD is circled, RUSH

these samphes must be

Transfer To Ship Work to AEL/Jacksonville ﬂfﬂmm b SHORT HOLD
notifed)

Chain 72244 - HBN 33178

1B801-W, 2008-0

TOB10TO200-A.  LP
F Location - RECEIVING

1!‘2@015."5 BM32008 12:40 MP

81172008 14:50 artamww MP 1801-W, 20080
F Tt
il 2 I. ]
TOBIOTO200T-A  LP
Location - RECEIVING

ToB10TO2008-A LP HNO3 O BI/2008 14,00 BMA2008 12:40 MP 'IBl:Ii-W', 2008-D
s Location - RECEIVING

: TM‘JWGTMHA mvm mmnnanﬂsﬁ h"l}':ﬂnﬂ 12 4|J WP EEHW
] Lm REI:EMHG
ToE10741002-A LP
Lozation - RECEIVING

LP BJ"IEEWEDBW BN 32008 14:20 J.M.L 1801-W, 2DDG-D
ous Location - RECEIVING

Toa107T41006-4  LP HNOD (o B-"IE.EWE DE-30 BMAZ008 14:30 MAL 1807-W, 2008-D
wious Location - RECEIVING

TOBIOTTO001-A P HNOA oW BHA/2008 14:15 BI4/Z008 13.00 TMH 15'51-“’ 2007-0, 2008-0, 2431-
WP HG2451W r
s Location - RECEIVING , _ x,{ia\)

Trwrsday, August 14, 2008 50202 P Document 72244 - HBM 33178 '« The roted container s no longer on the chan

o 2N pre




Internal Transfer Chain of Custody fﬂ:ﬂﬁ‘mlmm, Inc.

Circle if applicable:
Transfer From AEL-Tampa {If SHORT HOLD s circlad, RUSH

these samples must be
Transfer To  Ship Work to AEL/Jacksonville  pmmesisy st riages ~ SHORT HOLD
notfed)

Chain 72244 - HBN 33178

St B E s L e

TOS10TFRO04-C  40CVOA Na2S204M DWW w:mmuism &'14%13@ 'I'MH 5311\
Prmm:nhaniEcallHG

107T70004-G  J20zAGT NaZSOd oW BANZ008 1500 BM4/2008 1300 TMH 5252-W, 52562 WP

Previous Locatien - RECEIVING

‘}P“Tﬂﬁ'lmmu 40CVOA Ha2504 D BMAZ008 15:00 &M4/72008 1300 TMH mvw 5041-W- P
Provious Location - RECEIVING

TOB10TTOO0M-H  LAP HaZS04 DWW BM3/2008 1500 BM4/2008 1300 TMH S402-W, 5402.0.p

ous Location - RECEIVING

I‘- Tl
305085-P, ED1DB$ TATIAS.P,
HGT4T1AS

TOB1OTIS001-A  500P BA14/2008 Dﬂ 30 WIMMH 1320 NP

Previous Locaton - RECEIVING

Transfers

Thursaay, August 14, 2008 5.02 03 Py Document 72244 - HEN a3178 * - The noted container ks no lenger on the chsin,
Poge 2of 2




Page of LAB NUMBER: *

Tocﬁ’l(7773

+ Jathcsorila, FL 32216 » 504 361 8350 « Fax 504 383 0354 - E82574

dvanced -
Enﬂ[[}ﬂmmtﬂ[ Lﬂhmﬂtﬂ[igs Inc (Ebmn o Tampa, FL 33619 + 813 B30.9516 - Fax 811 530 4327 « EB4581
815 SW Archer Road + Ganesvile, FL 12608 » 352 377.2349 - Fax 152 395 8635 » E£2001
gms Meorthy Lo Bibvdd, S3m_ 1016 « Allamonta Springs, FL 22701 » 407837, 1554 = Fax 407.537.1537+ ES30TE

Cyprass Lake Utities ™= (. 2210) /.t 2 |
ADDRESS US Hwy 98 Norih P.O. MUMBERPROJECT 1400 Egg me I-f ﬁ
Litkeland, FL 33809 PROJECT LOCATION s LE o e
FHONE: i HEMARKESFECAL M TRUC TIONS E o g
w063 55 -/N s| c
woe D C, Shtsar @ v 8 QLY %
BAMPLED BY- D 'S g % G or \ﬁ:} ":{3} E
;ﬁnm.w s MM e 2 Qt‘}" %
1' S
SAMPLE D SAMPLE DESCRIPTION Grap | SAMANG ) ew] MO a 5
Comp ["oate PONT 83

O

<4

2

fodn: [ LGy é 3?@-@%{ E!‘é’(

Pod | JCADS G il | Du A o0
Poc | J/OC G %m | 2J] 3 / 03
Fo.c Soc A7 R < 4 m
(rocc SoC G baplism| o 6 e[

b

T

Watrix Code: WV = wastawater Sﬂ=5|.u_.'.:q'um GW = ground water DW = drinng woter Q=of A=ar S50=3o0d 3L =sudge

Preservation Code: | = ke Ha(HO) 5 = (HZS504)

H = (HN03) T = (Sodiom Thiosutate)

Reoebved on loe

Ono Y1+ tshen tom sample ] Tamp from blark

[ Whesn required, g checked

Tempenature when recelved

= (i degrees colcin)

Form revized Device used for measuring Temp by unigue kentfer (drcle IR lemp gun used)  J:8A  GILT-1 LT-2 T10A 1Y
_ Relnquished by, Dats Teme Recobed by: 1 Oy'e Tima FOR DRINKING WATER USE:

1 ﬂyff?’ff - M%—‘(M \2.08 e PAS Informabion rel clvrwies sppbed] co e

2 JER 2.0 Contadt Person;____ Frone |

3 ) ’ o Suppiier of Water

4 Shte-Addreny . —




Exhibit  "B"
Florida Department of Environmental Protection
Safe Drinking Water Program Laboratory Reporting Format

PWTEWE ORMATION ({to ba complated by sampler — Plaase type or print legibly)

System Na@’/ Pws D4 | | [l —‘F

System Type (chackaney: ] Community [ ] Nontransient Noncommunity  ["] Transient Noncommunity
Address:

10 0 iS b=
City: bt /‘}LE:T 'ﬁ il State: ZIP Coda:
Phone #: ',f‘lu’ﬂ 7 *._;JE’W Fax #:
E-Mall Address: Folt

SAMPLE INFORMATION (1o be complated by sampler)

Sample Number; T1003820001 Location Code (it known) :
Sample Date:  03/22/2010 Sample Tima: 08:00 @ PM  (arce ans)
Sample Location (be speaficy: Well # 2

Disinfectant Residual (Required when reporting resuits for trihalemathanes and haloacetic ackds): mg/L  Field pH:

Sample Type (Check Onty Ona) Reason(s) for Sampla (Check 28 that Bpoly)
[ ] Distribution (] Routine Compliance win 62.550) [ ] Quarterly pwhich cuater? ____ )
("] Entry Point {to Distribution) [ ] Confirmation of MCL Exceedance * [] Special (not for compliance with 62-550)
[ JPlant Tap (not for compliance with 62-550) [ ] Composite of Multiple Sites ** [] Violation Resolution
[] Raw (at wedl or intako) [_] Clearance tpermiting) [[] Replacement (of invalidated Sampie)
[ Max Residence Time (] Other:
[] Ave Residence Time Sampling Procedure Used or Other Comments:
[ ] Near First Customer
*See 62-550.500(6) for roquirements and “*See 62-550.550(4) for requirements and
NOTE: Seo 62-550.512(3) for additienal attach a rosults page for aach site,
for nitrate or nitrite MCL excesdancos,
Sampler's Name: D.E. Shoffstall
Sampler's Phone #: Sampler's Fax ¢

Sampler's E-Mail Address:

CERTIFICATION (1 be completed by sampier)
| D.E. Shoffstali

(Print Nama) (Print Titla)

do HEREBY CERTIFY that the above public water system and sample collection information is
complete and correct.

Signature: Date:

Page 10f ¥



christianm
Typewritten Text
Exhibit "B"


Florida Department of Environmental Protection
Safe Drinking Water Program Laboratory Reporting Format

LABORATORY CERTIFICATION INFORMATION (to ba completed by lab — Please type or print legialy)
ATTACH CURRENT DOH ANALYTE SHEET -

Lab Name: Advanced Environmental Laboratories, Inc Florida Certification #:  EB4589

Address: 9610 Princess Palm Avenue Certification Expiration Date: 06/30/2010
Tampa, FL 33619 Phone #: (B13)630.9616

ANALYSIS INFORMATION {to ba complated by lab) Date Sample(s) Received: 03/22/2010

PWS 1D (From Paga 1) Sample Number (From Page 1. T1003820001

Lab Assigned Repart Number or Job 1D T1003820001
Group(s) Analyzed & Results attached for compliance with Chapter 62-550, FA.C.  (Chack ! that apply}

Incrganics Synthetic Organics Volatile Organics Disinfection Byproducts
a1y [ Jan30 [Janzi (| Trihalomethanes
(] Partial (] All Excapt Dioxin (] Partial [[] Haloacetic Acids
[] Nitrate (] Partial [] Bromate
[] Nitrite [[] Dioxin Onty Radionuclides ] chlorite
("] Asbestos Oniy (] Single Sample
[] Qtrly Composite** Secondaries
All 14 Y -
Were any analyses subconlracted? [ | Yes @ No % Partial O(‘:]CH' [ Sl ?i C‘l{"_

If yes, please provide DOH certification numbers:
ATTACH DOH ANALYTE SHEET FOR EACH SUBCONTRACTED LAE "

CERTIFICATION
I, Tammie Heslin : P YN,

(Print Name) (Print Title)

do HEREBY CERTIFY that all attached analytical data are correct and unless noted meet all requirements of the Mational
Environmental Laboratory Accreditation Conference (NMELALC),

Signature: ¢~ Txf"\,q fH,L_,J_,( f; Date: | d/ '::?:D/EO

b
* Failure to provide a valid and current Florida DOH fab certification number and a current Analyte Sheet for the attached analysis
resuits will result in rejaction of the report. possible erforcement against the public water system for {allure to sampla, and may
result in notification of the DOM Bureay of Laboratory Services,
** Please provide radiclogical sample datos & lacations for each guartor,

COMPLIANCE DETERMINATION (1o be completed by DEF or DOH)
Sample Collection Info Satisfactory: [ ] Yes [LINo Sample Analysis Info Satisfactory: []Yes [No

] Replacement Sample(s) Requested fcircs or highiv: grmupis) abeve) [ | Revised Report Requested (s or hgright groupis) above)
[[] Additional Monitoring Required (s or highight groupis) abova)

Reason(s): [7] MCL(s) Exceeded (] Detection(s) []Incomplete Repart
[] Missing Analyte Sheet(s) [ ] Location Unsatisfactory [_] Analysis Unsatisfactory
[] Other:

Person Notified: Date Notified:

Comments:

Date Reviewed: DEP/DOH Reviewing Official-

Report iy Fomat B2 450 710

Efmcthog Jarivery 1905 Havrid ey 2 Pﬂg.e 2ol 4




Florida Department of Environmental Protection
Safe Drinking Water Program Laboratory Reporting Format

SECONDARY CONTAMINANTS Report Number/ Jeb ID:  T1003820001

62-550.320 PWS ID {From Pagse 1):

Contam P Analysis _ Analytical Lab Analysis | Analysis | DOH Lab
1920 |Odor 3 |ToN@| 10 u SM 21508 10 |03/232010| 08:30 E84589

3 Formy &
ArLaty 1 A Page 3 of 4

Tt bo reported wh o LS SO CAE ¥ ACCOMOENCR Wil Fadvaa Admaristpivg Code Buoie 624160, Tabts 1 Besuls sualfoc wih A FH NOLT
wit 7553 R At wita 4. 0 ¢ ¢ sl Ba ATZER A e valye e ot 23 wdl ba ervnbaiie ] on £ 2ase Uy caye Bazs T i L

X IT 2 revdnsad wilh erseptatan Lo ] eodadien dunng tha Thl [Pk iy Do




OTHER CONTAMINANTS

Florida Department of Environmental Protection
Safe Drinking Water Program Laboratory Reporting Format

Report Number / Job ID:  T1003820001
FPWS ID (From Page 1):
[ Contam = Analysis Analytical Lab | Analysis | Analysis | DOH Lab
0 Sotitaim s MCL| Units | Resur [Qualiferl "y MDL | Date | Time | Certification#
Sulfide mgiL 0.028 | SM4500-5-D | 0.021 |037232010| 1730 E84589
.
.:.:,, .',F_. g " Aurdsod Jormary 2004 Page 4 of 4
AL TUL B tenarted wib Approp el pursies o PCOOTANCD with Frondy Aot res Cos Rug §7.160. Tebie & Raid b LBl A
Wrpd Wi 62-550 Resuity quatied v O R e Y st be gorne e ~and ol b evileated on 3 otav by pALe BOdls T
i e L st red wilh pocoplate rdeits o samled ollecian durey the




Rdvanced

Environmental Laboratories, Inc, =

Page of

%ﬂj&!ﬂm EE01 Southgoint Fiowy. » Jacksormilie, FL 32216 « 504,383 6050 - Fax 904,383 9354
II.'FE!E 8810 Princeas Paim Ava. + Tampa, FL 33615 » 813630 5516 » Fax £13 6304327
Gainggville: €315 SW Archer Riosd » Gainesviie, FL 12608 » 352 377 2143 « Fax 352 395 6635
r 10200 LISA Today Way, Miramar, FL X325 » 054 B850 7288 « Fax 554 889, 7281

IZIAIumontE SErIng:: 525 5. North Lake Bivd_ Sta,

LAS NUMBER:

003 EAS

1016 « Atarmonte Springs, FL 32701 - 407.537.1554 + Fax L0797 15GT

" vmesslaeummes O™ Cupress Lawe £
it 10000 US Hwy 98 Noat A sk HABI0O B i
Lakeland, F|_33800 il w7z il N =
o A7 GHR-£ 510 REMARKS/SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS: % Ny =
o B3 -0/5 153y c \*‘\- .:_:5
ALCT, £ 5 B e T o Y E \k -
SAMPLED BY: ‘cf:; o 5\‘:: g
e Cruse % 5

SAMPLY T
SAMPLE ID SAMPLE DESCRIPTION ool 2 | o | §5 5
— S — —— =DATE g ‘EIJ- F = — == = =:-===1

(et  #z G 3Gk cseo |00 | F ] i

[ |?-|-;u.1.|..1

i

ARk

{ l‘ﬂj;:_?l.:"

.
.,

L
ol

(L
&

RS
e P ]
& oy Hy

e

Aw il

v

£

Mg
T F
P

L
oy
aet

T

* anﬂih,u.
AT L

i

Matrix Code: WW = wistowaler SW= waler GW = groond water OW = wator Owod A=pr S0=sol
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